## GOVERNMENT OF NAGALAND DIRECTORATE OF SCHOOL EDUCATION KOHIMA: NAGALAND

NO.: ED/AEI-23/2021

Kohima, the, 29th April 2021

## **NOTIFICATION**

In pursuance to Government Order No.NSDMA-ER-COVID19-301/2020( Part-II) Dated, 29<sup>th</sup> April 2021, it is hereby notified for the information of all concerned that all schools ( both Govt. & Private) functioning within the State of Nagaland shall have Summer Vacation with effect from 30<sup>th</sup> April 2021 until further notice. All hostels accommodating school students shall also be closed during the period of Summer Vacation.

(SHANAVAS C) IAS Principal Director

NO.: ED/AEI -23/2021 — 49 Copy to:

Kohima, the, 29<sup>th</sup> April 2021

1. The P.S to Advisor, School Education, Kohima, Nagaland for information.

- 2. The Special Secretary to the Govt. of Nagaland, Department of School Education & SCERT, Kohima, Nagaland for information.
- 3. The Director, DIPR, Kohima, Nagaland with request to give wide publicity through Print & Electronic media.
- 4. The Director, SCERT, Kohima, Nagaland for information.
- 5. The Chairman, NBSE, Kohima, Nagaland for information and necessary action.
- 6. All DEOs/Sr. SDEOs/SDEOs, Nagaland for information and necessary action.
- 7. Heads of all Schools, Nagaland for information and necessary action.
- 8. Office copy.

(SHANAVAS C) IAS Principal Director